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Need transportation to your
cancer-related appointments?
WE CAN HELP

Central Plains Cancer Services
TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM

How our program works...

We provide transportation with care.
Cancer patients who require this service will
be picked up at their residence (IN TOWN or
RURAL) and returned following their
appointment. A family member or friend is
welcome to travel with the patient. The
transportation program is only for cancer
patients with appointments at recognized
cancer facilities, hospitals or doctor’s
offices. This program covers all cancer
related trips.

The cost to the patient is $30 round trip to
any location within Manitoba. Local trips
$10. Patients will be invoiced for their trip,
do not pay the driver directly.

The remainder of the cost is covered by
Central Plains Cancer Services, made
possible by money raised through
fundraising initiatives and our generous
donors.

Questions?

Contact our office at 204-857-6100.

COMMUNITY DRIVER LIST

To make travel arrangements please contact the
following directly or our office at 204-857-6100.

Portage la Prairie,
Oakville, Macdonald & Westbourne

Allison Bourne
Bernard Wright
Bill Kramble

Bob & Barbara Lytle

Charles Clifford
Doug Muckley
Gordon Zahara
Jerome Mauws
John Friesen
Ken Penman
Kim Guy

Larry Blaylock
Larry Muirhead
Linda Klassen

Norman Schmidt

Terry Skinner
Terry Swidnicki

Waind MacDonald

Wendy Love
William Street

Did you know?

204-470-1722
204-856-9042
204-239-4248
204-857-9950
204-857-6497
204-870-9032
204-857-8878
204-857-9592
204-856-9820
204-872-0820
204-857-3551
204-857-3826
204-857-5181
204-267-2537
204-857-4492
204-239-0207
204-857-2198
204-857-8459
204-871-4737
204-856-0300

Central Plains Cancer Services
Transportation Program currently
averages 19,000 km per month or
228,000 km per year. Our volunteer
drivers are compensated .50 cents per

kilometre.

We provide services to 71 rural
communities in our province.
From Elie to Minnedosa, McCreary

to Swan Lake.



